



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11229/2019

ARTI DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing Counsel with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Mr. Shivam Takiar and Mr. Prateek Dhir, Advocates and also Ms. Kritika Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.07.2025

It is already 05.30 PM

No time left.

Re-notify on 17.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 25, 2025/jg