



\$~28, 14, 45 to 50 and 71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11229/2019

ARTI DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Shukla, Mr. Manish Kumar, Ms. Shwetangni Raj and Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing Counsel with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr. Prateek Dhir and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocates for DDA.

14

+ W.P.(C) 12274/2025 & CM APPL. 49974/2025

AJAY KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sungta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Advocates for DDA.

45

+ W.P.(C) 15853/2024

KIRAN ANAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh and Mr. Arjun Sharma, Advocates.

versus

THE VICE CHAIRMAN DDA ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Advocates for DDA.



46

+ W.P.(C) 1869/2025 & CM APPL. 8933/2025

MANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sungta, Senior Advocate  
with Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi  
Singhania, Advocates for DDA.

47

+ W.P.(C) 2940/2025 & CM APPL. 13978/2025

SAPNA RAJPUT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sungta, Senior Advocate  
with Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi  
Singhania, Advocates for DDA.

48

+ W.P.(C) 5122/2025 & CM APPL. 23394/2025, 23395/2025

OM PARKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Shukla, Mr.  
Manish Kumar, Ms. Shwetangni Raj and Mr.  
Mahesh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi  
Singhania, Advocates for DDA.

49

+ W.P.(C) 5841/2025 & CM APPL. 26713/2025



KAMAL SHARNA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Shukla, Mr. Manish Kumar, Ms. Shwetangni Raj and Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Advocates for DDA.

50

+ W.P.(C) 5984/2025, CM APPL. 27396/2025, 27397/2025

RAMESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Shukla, Mr. Manish Kumar, Ms. Shwetangni Raj and Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Advocates for DDA.

71

+ W.P.(C) 13621/2025 & CM APPL. 55833/2025

MADAN MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Jain and Ms. Shanu Khan, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Gaurav Mishra, CGSC with Ms. Bhawna Tyagi, Advocate for UOI.



**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**17.11.2025**

%  
**W.P.(C) 11229/2019**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List for hearing on 30.01.2026.

**W.P.(C) 12274/2025, W.P.(C) 15853/2024, W.P.(C) 1869/2025, W.P.(C) 2940/2025, W.P.(C) 5122/2025, W.P.(C) 5841/2025, W.P.(C) 5984/2025 and W.P.(C) 13621/2025**

3. Further time of two weeks is sought and granted to DDA to file counter affidavits.
4. Rejoinders, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List these petitions for hearing on 30.01.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**NOVEMBER 17, 2025/YA**