



\$~38-48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11229/2019

ARTI DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Shukla Adv
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr.
Prateek Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Adv. for Ms. Kritika
Gupta, Adv

39

+ W.P.(C) 15853/2024

KIRAN ANAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajinder Singh, Mr. Anupam
Jain, Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE VICE CHAIRMAN DDA ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Adv. for Ms.
Kritika Gupta, Adv

40

+ W.P.(C) 12274/2025

AJAY KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Adv. for Ms.
Kritika Gupta, Adv

41

+ W.P.(C) 1869/2025

MANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Adv. for Ms.
Kritika Gupta, Adv



- 42
+ W.P.(C) 2940/2025
SAPNA RAJPUTPetitioner
Through:
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent
Through: Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Adv. for Ms.
Kritika Gupta, Adv
- 43
+ W.P.(C) 5122/2025
OM PARKASHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Shukla Adv
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent
Through: Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Adv. for Ms.
Kritika Gupta, Adv
- 44
+ W.P.(C) 5841/2025
KAMAL SHARNAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Shukla Adv
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent
Through: Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Adv. for Ms.
Kritika Gupta, Adv
- 45
+ W.P.(C) 5984/2025
RAMESH SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Shukla Adv
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent
Through: Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Adv. for Ms.
Kritika Gupta, Adv
- 46
+ W.P.(C) 8142/2025
RAMESH KUMAR BATRAPetitioner
Through:
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent



Through: Mr Ashutosh Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Adv. for Ms.
Kritika Gupta, Adv

47

+

W.P.(C) 8181/2025

RAMESH CHANDRA DUBEY AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Adv. for Ms.
Kritika Gupta, Adv

48

+

W.P.(C) 13621/2025

MADAN MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv Deepak Jain

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. ..Respondent

Through: Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Adv. for Ms.
Kritika Gupta, Adv
Mr. Gaurav Mishra CGSC & Ms. Bhawna
Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 07.10.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 20, 2026 / (MS)